
King (TN) (5-8-4, 4-6-3) -vs- Mount Olive (4-8-6, 2-5-5)
11/05/2025 at Mount Olive, NC (Amon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:52 (YELLOW), #4 Devin Seiler (UMO)   40:20 (YELLOW), #9 Ricky Sexton (KIN)   46:12 (YELLOW), #6 Paul
Ogunboye (KIN)   57:56 (RED), #4 Devin Seiler (UMO)   66:58 (YELLOW), #22 Jordan Alexander (UMO)   87:22 (YELLOW), #19 Kayden
Richter (UMO)   88:32 (YELLOW), #7 Jadon Morgan (KIN)   88:32 (YELLOW), #8 Reece Gery (UMO)   

Date: 11/05/2025
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Amon Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
King (TN) 1 0 1
Mount Olive 0 2 2

King (TN) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Roux, Gavin 1 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Pope, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Rahill, Kirk 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Ogunboye, Paul 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Morgan, Jadon 3 2 1 0 63
MID 8 Swain, Eric 0 0 0 1 69
MID 10 Elliott, Joe 0 0 0 0 87
DEF 12 Moriarty, Jake 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Moore, Bay 1 1 0 0 73
MID 22 Adler, Noah 2 0 0 0 81
MID 23 Moore, Campbell 0 0 0 0 49

Substitutes
FWD 9 Sexton, Ricky 1 0 0 0 27
MID 19 Moore, Anderson 0 0 0 0 24
MID 21 McGoey, Cian 1 1 0 0 41
MID 24 Guerrero, Joaquin 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 40 Martinez, Erick 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 9 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Roux, Gavin 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Mount Olive 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Cutlip, Nick 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Jimenez, Kevin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 Njie, Alagie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Sousa, Jacques 1 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Barboza Filho, Joao 4 3 1 0 86
MID 14 Duran, Manny 1 1 0 0 90
MID 15 Abraham, Haythem 3 2 1 0 54
MID 17 Saine, Abdoulaye 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 19 Richter, Kayden 3 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Alexander, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Sheppert, Tristan 0 0 0 0 85

Substitutes
MID 8 Gery, Reece 1 0 0 0 29
DEF 13 Hernandez, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 5
MID 41 Salazar, Pablo 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 13 6 2 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cutlip, Nick 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
King (TN) 1 8 9
Mount Olive 3 10 13

Saves By Period
King (TN) 2 2 4
Mount Olive 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
King (TN) 2 2 4
Mount Olive 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
King (TN) 8 5 13
Mount Olive 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:36 KIN Jadon Morgan Eric Swain
GOAL by KIN Morgan, Jadon Assist by Swain,
Eric.

57:56 UMO Haythem Abraham GOAL by UMO Abraham, Haythem.
62:52 UMO Joao Barboza Filho GOAL by UMO Barboza Filho, Joao.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UMO Cutlip, Nick at goalie for Mount Olive
00:00 KIN Roux, Gavin at goalie for King (TN)
02:26 UMO Foul on Sheppert, Tristan.
04:02 UMO Shot by UMO Abraham, Haythem, bottom right, saved by Roux, Gavin.
05:42 UMO Shot by UMO Richter, Kayden.
05:46 UMO Corner kick [05:46].
08:32 UMO Corner kick [08:32].
09:20 UMO Foul on Njie, Alagie.
09:28 UMO Foul on Richter, Kayden.
09:48 KIN Corner kick [09:48].
14:48 UMO Corner kick [14:48].
16:36 KIN GOAL by KIN Morgan, Jadon Assist by Swain, Eric.

King (TN) 1, Mount Olive 0
17:09 KIN Foul on Adler, Noah.
17:48 UMO Foul on Njie, Alagie.
18:26 KIN Offside against King (TN).
20:43 KIN Corner kick [20:43].
21:49 UMO Foul on Saine, Abdoulaye.
24:39 UMO UMO substitution: Salazar, Pablo for Abraham, Haythem.
25:27 UMO Shot by UMO Duran, Manny, bottom left, saved by Roux, Gavin.
27:01 KIN Foul on Ogunboye, Paul.
28:52 UMO Yellow card on UMO Seiler, Devin.
29:00 KIN Foul on Elliott, Joe.
31:34 KIN Foul on Moore, Bay.
32:05 UMO Offside against Mount Olive.
32:55 KIN Foul on Swain, Eric.
34:16 KIN Foul on Moore, Bay.
35:57 UMO UMO substitution: Gery, Reece for Saine, Abdoulaye.
35:57 KIN KIN substitution: McGoey, Cian for Morgan, Jadon.
35:57 KIN KIN substitution: Sexton, Ricky for Swain, Eric.
35:57 KIN KIN substitution: Moore, Anderson for Moore, Campbell.
36:48 KIN Foul on Adler, Noah.
37:13 KIN Offside against King (TN).
38:18 KIN Foul on Elliott, Joe.
40:20 KIN Yellow card on KIN Sexton, Ricky.
42:14 UMO Corner kick [42:14].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KIN
FOR KIN: , #1 Roux, Gavin, #3 Pope, Jacob, #4 Rahill, Kirk, #6 Ogunboye, Paul, #21 McGoey, Cian, #9 Sexton,
Ricky, #10 Elliott, Joe, #12 Moriarty, Jake, #15 Moore, Bay, #22 Adler, Noah, #19 Moore, Anderson.

45:00 UMO

FOR UMO: , #1 Cutlip, Nick, #3 Jimenez, Kevin, #5 Njie, Alagie, #6 Sousa, Jacques, #10 Barboza Filho, Joao, #14
Duran, Manny, #41 Salazar, Pablo, #15 Abraham, Haythem, #19 Richter, Kayden, #22 Alexander, Jordan, #27
Sheppert, Tristan.

45:00 UMO UMO substitution: Abraham, Haythem for Gery, Reece.
45:53 KIN Shot by KIN Moore, Bay, bottom left, saved by Cutlip, Nick.
45:57 UMO UMO substitution: Saine, Abdoulaye for Salazar, Pablo.
46:12 KIN Yellow card on KIN Ogunboye, Paul.
47:39 UMO Foul on Barboza Filho, Joao.
51:16 UMO Corner kick [51:16].
51:57 UMO Shot by UMO Sousa, Jacques, out top.
52:58 UMO Foul on Njie, Alagie.
54:08 KIN Shot by KIN Adler, Noah.
54:29 KIN Shot by KIN Sexton, Ricky, out left.
54:43 KIN Corner kick [54:43].
56:00 UMO Foul on Richter, Kayden.
56:06 KIN KIN substitution: Swain, Eric for Elliott, Joe.
56:10 KIN Shot by KIN McGoey, Cian, bottom right, saved by Cutlip, Nick.
56:18 KIN Corner kick [56:18].
57:24 UMO Corner kick [57:24].



57:56 UMO GOAL by UMO Abraham, Haythem.
King (TN) 1, Mount Olive 1

57:56 UMO Red card on UMO Seiler, Devin.
59:31 KIN KIN substitution: Elliott, Joe for Moore, Anderson.
60:20 KIN Foul on Elliott, Joe.
61:10 UMO Shot by UMO Richter, Kayden, out left.
62:14 KIN Foul on Moore, Bay.
62:52 UMO GOAL by UMO Barboza Filho, Joao.

King (TN) 1, Mount Olive 2
62:52 KIN KIN substitution: Morgan, Jadon for Sexton, Ricky.
63:18 UMO Shot by UMO Richter, Kayden, out top left.
64:55 KIN Foul on Moore, Bay.
65:24 UMO Shot by UMO Abraham, Haythem.
65:28 UMO Corner kick [65:28].
66:58 UMO Yellow card on UMO Alexander, Jordan.
67:22 KIN Shot by KIN Morgan, Jadon, out top.
68:45 KIN Shot by KIN Morgan, Jadon, bottom right, saved by Cutlip, Nick.
69:42 UMO UMO substitution: Gery, Reece for Abraham, Haythem.
71:16 UMO Shot by UMO Barboza Filho, Joao.
71:26 KIN Offside against King (TN).
72:00 UMO Shot by UMO Gery, Reece, out left.
72:16 KIN KIN substitution: Martinez, Erick for Moore, Bay.
72:57 UMO Foul on Njie, Alagie.
73:51 KIN Offside against King (TN).
75:12 UMO Corner kick [75:12].
75:43 UMO Foul on Alexander, Jordan.
76:18 KIN KIN substitution: Moore, Campbell for McGoey, Cian.
76:57 UMO UMO substitution: Hernandez, Jonathan for Sheppert, Tristan.
77:46 KIN Foul on Martinez, Erick.
78:18 UMO Shot by UMO Barboza Filho, Joao, bottom right, saved by Roux, Gavin.
80:03 UMO Foul on Saine, Abdoulaye.
80:17 KIN Shot by KIN Adler, Noah.
80:36 KIN KIN substitution: Guerrero, Joaquin for Adler, Noah.
81:15 UMO UMO substitution: Sheppert, Tristan for Hernandez, Jonathan.
82:12 UMO Shot by UMO Barboza Filho, Joao, bottom left, saved by Roux, Gavin.
85:20 KIN Foul on Martinez, Erick.
85:50 UMO UMO substitution: Abraham, Haythem for Barboza Filho, Joao.
85:50 UMO UMO substitution: Salazar, Pablo for Saine, Abdoulaye.
87:22 UMO Yellow card on UMO Richter, Kayden.
88:32 KIN Yellow card on KIN Morgan, Jadon.
88:32 UMO Yellow card on UMO Gery, Reece.
88:50 KIN Shot by KIN Roux, Gavin, out right.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


